



Provider News & Resources

December 7, 2020 | Issue 9

In This Issue:

Address Updates for 1099 Forms

PAD Providers: COVID-19 Monoclonal Antibody Billing Information

HCBS Home Care Agency Providers: Senate Bill 19-238

Updated Billing Manuals

DME Oxygen Billing Information

Sign up for Communications

Featured Resources:

[Provider Bulletin December 2020](#)

[Pharmacy Resources](#)

Upcoming Holidays:

**Christmas Eve
Thursday, December 24** - State Offices, DentaQuest, Gainwell Technologies and the ColoradoPAR Program will be open.

**Christmas Day
Friday, December 25** - State Offices, DentaQuest, Gainwell Technologies and the ColoradoPAR Program will be closed.

The receipt of warrants and EFTs may potentially be delayed due to the processing at the United State Postal Service or providers' individual banks.

Upcoming holidays are

Update Address for IRS Form 1099 in Provider Web Portal



Providers can add, view or modify the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) 1099 form mailing address linked to the associated tax ID. Verify the address is correct and update if needed by the end of the year.

Visit the [Provider Maintenance – Provider Web Portal Quick Guide web page](#) to review Address Changes under the Table of Contents drop-down for instructions on how to access and update the email address on file.

Visit the [Provider News web page](#) to review the What's New entry *or* the [November 2020 Provider Bulletin \(B2000455\)](#) article for more information.

Physician-Administered Drug (PAD) Providers

Billing for COVID-19 Monoclonal Antibody Infusions Casirivimab and Imdevimab, Administered Together

On November 21, 2020, the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) issued an Emergency Use Authorization (EUA) for the investigational monoclonal antibody COVID-19 therapy casirivimab and imdevimab, administered together.

Additional information regarding the limitations of authorized use can be found on the [Fact Sheet for Health Care Providers Emergency Use Authorization \(EUA\) of Casirivimab and Imdevimab](#).

- When casirivimab and imdevimab doses are provided without charge from the government and administered together, providers should only bill for the administration code (M0243) and should not include any codes for casirivimab or imdevimab on the claim.
- If the procedure code for casirivimab and imdevimab (Q0243) is billed to Health First Colorado (Colorado's Medicaid Program), the line may pay at zero.

posted to the [Provider Resources web page](#) and on the last page of every monthly [Provider Bulletin](#).

Contact Felecia.Gephart@state.co.us with any questions.



HCBS Home Care Agency Providers

Accessing Reimbursement Reports for Senate Bill (SB) 19-238

System-generated reimbursement reports of paid claims applicable to [SB 19-238](#) are now available for download within the [Provider Web Portal](#).

When accessing these reports from the **Report Download** panel, users should select the applicable report and enter a date range of **11/1/2020 to 11/23/2020** in the "From Date" and "To Date" fields as these were the dates the reports were added to the system. The search query for the selected report will return four (4) documents, one report for each quarter of fiscal year (FY) 19/20.

For more information and instruction on using the Senate Bill 19-238 Reporting Tool within the Provider Web Portal, refer to [HCPF Informational Memo \(IM\) 20-054](#).

For more information on SB-19238, refer to the [October 2020 Provider Bulletin \(B2000453\)](#) and the [November 2020 Provider Bulletin \(B2000455\)](#).

Recently Published Billing Manuals

Home Community Based Services (HCBS)

- [Children's Habilitation Residential Program \(CHRP\) Waiver Program Billing Manual](#)

Pharmacy

- [Pharmacy Billing Manual](#)

Visit the [Billing Manuals web page](#) to locate all published manuals.

Reminder - Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Oxygen

For Members Enrolled in Denver Health Medicaid Choice or Rocky Mountain Health Plans Prime Managed Care Organizations (MCOs)

If an oxygen supplier receives a denial for Explanation of Benefits (EOB) 2031 – "The services must be billed to Rocky Mountain Health Plan Prime" indicating the MCO should be reimbursing the claim.

Refer to the article published in the [September 2020 Provider Bulletin \(B2000452\)](#) to determine the appropriate billing information.

Reminder - Sign Up for Provider Email Communications



Recipients of this email are already signed up to receive Provider Bulletins and general announcements. To receive emails specific to provider type, [sign up by selecting the email list\(s\) that best apply](#).

Keeping provider contact information up to date in the Provider Web Portal will also help to ensure that providers receive emails specific to their organization's claims. The email address associated with the mailing address in the Web Portal will be used for provider communications. Visit the [Provider Maintenance Provider Web Portal Quick Guide web page](#) for instructions on how to access and update the email address on file.

Looking for a recent newsletter or email? Weekly newsletters and many of the emails sent out to providers are also posted on the [Provider News web page](#).

Please do not reply to this email; this address is not monitored.
